

Krishan Zangeed @ Mukesh vs. State of HP

Criminal Appeal No.308 of 2022

21.07.2023 Present: Ms. Ravinder Sandhu, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan & Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma & Ms. Sharmila Patiyal, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No.2653/2022

Notice. Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on **25.8.2023**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 21, **2023** (KS) **(Satyen Vaidya)**
Judge