

Krishan Zangeed alias Mukesh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.308 of 2022

25.08.2023. Present: Ms. Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta & Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No.2653 of 2022

Since the applicant has been convicted for life, therefore, this application for suspension of sentence is clearly misconceived and is accordingly dismissed.

Cr. Appeal No.308 of 2022

Hearing be expedited.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 25, 2023
(Shivender/Bhardwaj)