

Krishan Zangeed alias Mukesh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 308 of 2022

16.3.2024 **Present:** Mr.Lokesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms.Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Original counsel for the appellant is not available.

For request made on her behalf, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Virender Singh),
Judge.***

16th March, 2024.
(Keshav)