

Krishan Zangeed @ Mukesh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 308/2022

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr. Y.W. Chauhan,
Senior Additional Advocates General with
Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila
Patial, Additional Advocates General, for
the respondent-State.

As prayed for, list on **02.12.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th September, 2024
(raman)