

Krishan Zangeed @ Mukesh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 308 of 2022

02.12.2024 Present: Mr.Ravinder Kumar, Advocate, vice
Ms.Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, and
Mr.George, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Learned counsel appearing under
instructions of Ms.Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, seeks
adjournment and claims that Ms.Rajvinder Sandhu,
Advocate, has to address the arguments. Whereas,
Mr.George, Advocate, submits that subsequent to filing of
Power of Attorney by Ms.Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate,
appellant has engaged him out of his free will and
consent and, therefore, he is appearing for the appellant
after filing Power of Attorney, however, in case appellant
intends to continue Ms.Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate as his
counsel, he has no objection for that.

Considering aforesaid situation, learned
counsel appearing for the appellant, are directed to
resolve the issue by next date of hearing.

List for hearing on 02.01.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 2, 2024
(Purohit)