

Krishan Zangeed @ Mukesh vs. State

Cr. Appeal No. 308 of 2022

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. George, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

On request of learned Additional Advocate General, matter is adjourned for hearing on ***10th November, 2025***. No further adjournment shall be granted.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 26, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge