

Krishan Zangeed @ Mukesh Vs. State.

Cr. Appeal No. 308 of
2022

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing
for the appellant, matter is adjourned for hearing
on **21.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

20th April, 2026
(Ritu]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge