

Krishan Zangeed alias Mukesh v. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.308 of 2022

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No.1472 of 2026

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal
on next date, i.e. **21.05.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
[Bhardwaj]