

Krishan Zangeed @ Mukesh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 308 of 2022

21.05.2026 **Present:** Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 308 of 2022 & Cr. MP No. 1472 of 2026

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Learned Deputy Advocate General to ensure removal of objection(s), if any.

List for consideration on 29.05.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

21st May, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)