

Krishan Zangeed alias Mukesh v. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.308 of 2022

17.07.2026. Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No.308 of 2022

In sequel to order passed on previous date a communication dated 09.07.2026 has been received from Superintendent/In-Charge, Model Central Jail, Kanda, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh whereby it has been informed that appellant-Krishan Zangeed has been apprised about the orders passed by the Court in present appeal on 23.06.2026 and in response thereto applicant-appellant [Krishan Zangeed] has submitted an application addressed to this Court, enclosed with the said communication with request to allow Mr. George, Advocate to defend his case before this Court.

In view of the above request placed on record, the applicant-appellant is permitted to be represented/defended through Mr. George, Advocate instead of Mr. Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate.

Name of Mr. George, Advocate, only be reflected as counsel for the appellant-Krishan Zangeed, in future.

List for final hearing on **07.08.2026.**

Cr.MP No.1472 of 2026

List for consideration on **07.08.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 17, 2026
[Shivender]